507679711 01/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7726852

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| CAMERON FLYNN | 01/05/2023 |
| CATHERINE RADFORD ZOI | 01/05/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EVGO SERVICES LLC |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11835 W. OLYMPIC BLVD. |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 900E |
| City: | LOS ANGELES |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90064 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17156564 |
| Application Number: | 62956106 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)239-1882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242391890

Email: achen@prosperalaw.com
Correspondent Name: PROSPERA LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS

Address Line 2: SUITE 480

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3868-002.101 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREW B. CHEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew B. Chen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment -EVgo Services#page1.tif source=Assignment -EVgo Services#page2.tif

PATENT 507679711 REEL: 062286 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Cameron Flynn and Catherine Radford Zoi, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/956,106 entitled ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING PLATFORMS and U.S. Patent Application No. 17/156,564 entitled, ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEMS AND PLATFORMS.

AND WHEREAS EVgo Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 11835 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 900E, Los Angeles, CA 90064 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 062286 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

Name: Cameron Flynn

Signature:

Date: January 5, 2023

Name: Catherine Radford Zoi

Signature: CATHERINE ZOI

Date: _______